

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 195 OF 2008

VINAY KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 11/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.
for M/S I.M. Nanavati Associates,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Rule Nisi.

Hearing expedited.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master